

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA No.4 In CIVIL APPEAL NO. 928 OF 2004

HOUSING COMMNR. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANGAL PANDEY NAGAR WELFARE SOCIETY

Respondent(s)

(For refund of security)

Date: 03/10/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter dt.20th September, 2005 from the Secretary,
Mangal Pandey

Nagar Res.Welfare Society giving his no objection, this application is allowed. Draft to be
issued in the name of U.P.Avas Evam Vikas Parishad.

I.A.No.4 is allowed accordingly.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master